Ass Dir	ector and T	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Ĭ.		Iria, VA 22313-1450	Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>146367</u>					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Jay A. CASEY (2) Kevin C. EDWARDS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2.	A.	GYRU: 2925 A	address of receivi S ENT, L.L.C. PPLING ROA LETT, TN 381	AD			
3.	A. 🖾	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		B.	Additiona	l name(s) & addre: □Y	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No			
4.		A. Patent Application No12/938,786 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?								
5.	C. Nan	Title of Application: SURGICAL TOOL WITH  ne and address of party to whom correspondence	SHE 6.							
	concerning document should be mailed:						• -			
	Name: Thomas J. Pardini						count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8.			payment or charge number 15-0461	any underpayment to			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·			
9.	To a	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in	on is t	rue a		nd any attached c				

PATENT REEL: 025300 FRAME: 0165

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jay A, CASEY	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Kevin C. EDWARDS	(6)		_
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	M.	(7)		***
		(4)		(8)		<del>-</del> -
		to eac over t				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Gyrus ENT, L.L.C.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2925 Appling Road, Bartlett,			_
		(herei the en invent contin extens				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	SURGICAL TOOL WITH SHE	НТА		-
		(Attor	mey Docket No. 146367		,	- )
					atent in the United States of America	,
***		on eve	en date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on November	2,2010		_
	Application			12/029 79/	6	-
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/930,/0	J.	-
	filed applications	filed	November 3, 201	.0		<del></del>
claims or reexaming Patents full right and agridentific	olication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned autho of the United States resulting at to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ivision the control of the control o	ing evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial power all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assignassigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assiste firm of OLIFF & Berringer, Fible in order to comply with the rule and designed on the date(s) one	ication based thereon, for th such interference. berform any act which may Property or similar agreem be necessary to obtain, ma U.S. Patent and Trademar- tee, as Assignee of the enti- ted, and will not execute, igns and legal representative. gns and legal representative continuous of the United States Pat- tees of the United States Pat- nosite the undersigned na	the invention, and to cooperate with be necessary in connection with nents. Lintain or confirm by reissue or the Office to issue any and all Letters tre interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, res. Lintain or commission that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, res.	O Chamber
Date	NOV. 4, 2010		Inventor Signature _	Gay & C	(SEAL)S	STATE
Date	Nov 2, 2310			Kin Good	ASS (SEALE	OF TENNESSEE
Date					(SEAL	NOTARY /
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)	PUBLIC
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	THE ELBY COUNTY
Date	- Annal Acceptation - Advantument and Applications of the Samuel State Company		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			st two witnesses who also sign here	:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date						
Date			Witness	<del></del>		

PATENT REEL: 025300 FRAME: 0166